FITRIAT Yodd «ITH
KOLKATA PORT TRUST

afaer sSfaRar f9HET/ Civil Engineering Department

3refieTor 3T (Rfde), a3d &1 FRTaRy/
Office of the Superintending Engineer (Civil), South
51,815,313, ielehrdr — 700 043/ 51, C G R Road, Kolkata — 700 043

No.CE/South/463/T-20/161 Dated: 16/07/2018.

CORRIGENDUM TO

Tender Notice No:- CE/South/463/T-20/145 dated 05/07/2018.

[e-tender No:- KoPT/Kolkata Dock System/CE/91/18-19/ET/207]

Reference above, please note that due to typographical error, the amount against BOQ item
No:- 4 was wrongly shown as Rs 7,000 (Rs. seven thousand) in place of Rs 70,000 (Rs.
seventy thousand) .

The amount, against BOQ item No:- 4 shall be read as Rs 70,000 (Rs. seventy thousand).

All other terms & conditions including estimated amount put to tender shall remain
unaltered.

Bidders are requested to note the above.

3reftetor AfAFAf@fae), A
Superintending Engineer (Civil),South



